

Г

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

٦

Decision Maker	Executive Councillor Decision Date: 16 March 2018
Decision Maker Name	Executive Councillor: Adult Care, Health and Children's Services
Decision Record	
Status	Recommendations Approved
Decision Reference No:	1015206
Title	Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services (CAMHS)
Report reference	1.0
Record of Decision	 (1) That approval be given to the entering into of a partnership agreement under Section 75 of the National Health Service Act 2006 with Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust for the exercise by the Trust of the Council's functions relating to child and adolescent mental health for the period 1st April 2018 to 31st March 2020. (2) That approval be given to the submission of a formal request to the Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Groups to extend their existing funding under the existing Section 75 agreement for a further year, which would bring their commitment in line with the national funding and transformation plans to March 2020. (3) That approval be given to a large scale service review being undertaken during 2018 in order to inform future
	commissioning intentions from April 2020.
Options considered	As detailed in the report.
Reasons for decision	As detailed in the report.
Records of conflicts of interest	N/A
Dispensation	N/A

Date of publication: 20/03/2018

The above Executive Councillor decisions are not subject to call-in, in accordance with Procedure Rule 15 (i) (iv) as the Children and Young People Scrutiny Committee considered the same report at its meeting on 9 March 2018. The decisions are therefore effective from 16/03/2018.